
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2100

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/4/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2022 12/13/2022

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
Fifth Amendment to Agreement for Services 157-S1411 (Fenix 307) with Mark Thomas & Company,
Inc. extending the term to December 31, 2023, to finalize the record of survey for the U. S. 50/Silva
Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 Project, CIP 71328/36104002.

FUNDING:  Silva Valley Interchange Set-Aside (44%), 2004 General Plan Silva Valley Interchange
Set-Aside (42%), Developer-Advanced Funds (10%), State and Local Partnership Program Grant
(2%), Utility Agency - El Dorado Irrigation District (1%), and Road Fund (1%). (No federal funds).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Amendment V .pdf, 2. B - County Counsel Approval .pdf, 3. C - Amendment IV - FE .pdf, 4.
Executed Amendment V

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/13/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

